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NOVEMBER 2021 NEWSLETTER

DANVILLE COUNTRY CLUB

NOVEMBER SPECAIL
EVENTS

NOV 10 - ITALIAN NIGHT

o e Y ' NOV 12 - EUCHRE NIGHT
“.‘ \ ATV SR | 7PM

NOV 24 - A TWIST ON
THANKSGIVING - 6:30PM

NOV 25 - THANKSGIVING
DAY - 11AM

UPCOMING EVENTS

DEC 4 - PRESIDENT'S
FROM THE GENERAL MANAGER, CANDLELIGHT DINNER

October was a very nice month for Danville Country Club,
with several great events being held here. | believe we can
definitely see an upward trend in groups and businesses
scheduling parties, lunches, dinners etc. here at the Club.

A couple of the large events that were held in October
were the first annual OSF Golf Fundraiser, which raised over
$60,000 for the cancer center, and the Puttin’ a Little
‘Country’ in Country Club event which was a phenomenal
party. | believe all 140+ people who attended enjoyed the
Feudin’ Hillbilies band. What an amazing night! Thank you as
well to all other organizations who scheduled events in
October.

November and December are starting to get filled with
reservations for Christmas parties, so if you or someone you

know is interested in having a holiday party, please contact

DCC about hosting your event.




Danville Country Club

Happy Thanksgiving to you and your families and we hope
to see you out here during the holidays!

R. Brock Burton — General Manager

Wow, it's November already! The holidays are right around
the corner and the kitchen staff and | are excited to share
some new menu items, along with some great holiday specials.
The Puttin’ a Little ‘Country’ in Country Club event seemed to
be a big hit! Thank you to all who attended! If there are any
special occasions or requests during these holidays, please let
me know and we will do what we can to accommodate you.
As always, it's my pleaser to serve as your chef.

Chef Robert Eaton

We hope you enjoyed this year's golf season. Shortly after
November 1, we willremove tee markers, bunker rakes, and
ball washers from the golf course. Golfers are welcomed to
contfinue playing.

Our goal now is to keep up with leaf removal. If/when we
get a frozen layer in the soil, we will close the golf course.

Thank you,
Paul Sermersheim, Supt.
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We want to congratulate all our winners and thank all those
who participated in our events. The golf season is not over, the

Danville Country Club

days are just shorter, so don't winterize your clubs just yet!

1st

3rd

1st
1st
3rd
3rd
5Sth
6th

]st

2nd

1st

1st

1st
2nd

Fall Member-Guest Scramble
October 16, 2021

Provost, Provost, Myers, Myers
White, White, O'Shaughnessy, Irle
Catlett, Catlett, Crawford, Kuchefski

2021 Fall TNL
Final Results
Tom & Beth Chamberlain
Stevenson Harby & Nick Vinson
Marilyn Mihm & Judy Myers
Mason Stout & Bryant White
James & Angie Ridge
Gary Davis & John Kunze

-12
-9
-9

57
57
53
53
49
47

DACC Oktoberfest
October 15t & 219, 2021

First Flight
Michael Jorgenson/Brett Irle

Jason Pinnick/Phil Adams
Second Flight
Josh Blakey/Kenny Blakey
Eric Millis/Brock Burton
Third Flight
Eric Shore/Dean Shore
Brad Weaver/Logan Weaver

Day One

John Bova/Josh Keith
Nick Catlett/Caleb McCloud

Day Two

Jason Woodworth/Garett Palbst
Eric Shore/Dean Shore

Michael Jorgenson/Brett Irle
John Bova/Josh Keith
John Bova/Josh Keith

Neil, Ryan & Staff

68-63=131
66-66=132

70-69=139
68-71=139

72-69=141
71-73=144

3onlé
2on17

3onl
3on4
3on7
3onl4
20on18

$400
$200
$200

$150
$150
$120
$120
$100
$80

Reach Out to Us!

2718 Denmark Road
Danville, IL 61834
217-442-5213

info@golfdanvillecc.com

As the holiday season
approaches, please consider
the Danville Country Club
as the host of your holiday

parties!

Contact Abby or Brock
to help you plan
the perfect event!
abby.muehl@golfdanvillecc.com
brock.burton@golfdanvillecc.com
217-442-5213
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FROM THE COURTS,

With all the fall-ish weather rolling in, the rain, leaves, and
cold have led me to close the courts. We hope everyone had a
great fime using the courts this year!

See you next year,
Kathy Houpt

Welcome, welcome!
Please welcome our newest membersl!

Neal and Rose Asklund
Adam and Amanda Grimes
Troy and Renee Gabbard
Josh and Bethany Keith

DANVILLE COUNTRY
CLUB
EARLY BIRD
MEMBERSHIP SALE
BEGINS AUGUST
15th, 2021!

New Members — No Pay until
March 1st, 2022!

NEW to this year’s
membership special is the use
of clubhouse lockers and full

use of the driving range.

Don’t forget about our new
membership program! Reach
out to your friends and family

and let them know that the

Danville Country Club is the
place to be! More information

about membership can be

found on our website or by
calling the clubhouse. There is
something for everyone, come

join the fun!

217-442-5213

info@golfdanvillecc.com
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Danville Country Club
Euchre Club 2021
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Fridays - 7:00 p.m.
October 8" & November 12
Dinner starts at 5 p.m.

$6 per player will go to payout

Danville Country Chab’s
President’s Candlelight Dmner

December 4th—Starting at 6pm

Save the Datel
More information about the

Moze information to folloyw

President’s Candlelight Dinner
will be coming soon!
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Let’s Jazz it Up!

Danville Country Club 4

Twist on Thanksghing

Bring out your friends and family

and enjoy great food while

listening to live jazz music from the

A Twist on Thanksgiving will be held
Leon Leawis -Nicof Trio

November 24t and will feature food and
live jazz music!

NOVEMBER
24 : RSVPs appreciated by calling the

Wednesday Clubhouse or emailing

abby.muehl@golfdanvilecc.com

Food avaifable at €6:30pm
Band sarty af 7PM1

Please RSVP by calling the Clubhouse (217) 442-5213

or emailing abbyv.muehl@golfdanvillecc.com

We got the turkey; we just need you!
Join us Thanksgiving Day for a luncheon full of the favorites!
Please make your reservations so we can plan a great meal for you!
November 25™, 11Tam-2pm

6| Page



Danville Country Club

Ludg
IaUug Jusapue)
5 uUBpIsald
F E L I 13 BE Br
4
WETT = UOayaumny
Bunardsyuey |
LE 9z T FE EL [ [
g |
oz &l BT LT 91 5T T
ET i T ot [ 8 £
o |
USamo)EH
9 5 £ il T TE

J9QUWISAON




