



NOVEMBER 2021 NEWSLETTER



DANVILLE COUNTRY CLUB



FROM THE GENERAL MANAGER,

October was a very nice month for Danville Country Club, with several great events being held here. I believe we can definitely see an upward trend in groups and businesses scheduling parties, lunches, dinners etc. here at the Club.

A couple of the large events that were held in October were the first annual OSF Golf Fundraiser, which raised over \$60,000 for the cancer center, and the Puttin' a Little 'Country' in Country Club event which was a phenomenal party. I believe all 140+ people who attended enjoyed the Feudin' Hillbillies band. What an amazing night! Thank you as well to all other organizations who scheduled events in October.

November and December are starting to get filled with reservations for Christmas parties, so if you or someone you know is interested in having a holiday party, please contact DCC about hosting your event.

NOVEMBER SPECIAL EVENTS

NOV 10 - ITALIAN NIGHT

NOV 12 - EUCHRE NIGHT
7PM

NOV 24 - A TWIST ON THANKSGIVING - 6:30PM

NOV 25 - THANKSGIVING DAY - 11AM

UPCOMING EVENTS

DEC 4 - PRESIDENT'S CANDLELIGHT DINNER



Happy Thanksgiving to you and your families and we hope to see you out here during the holidays!

R. Brock Burton – General Manager

FROM THE KITCHEN,

Wow, it's November already! The holidays are right around the corner and the kitchen staff and I are excited to share some new menu items, along with some great holiday specials. The Puttin' a Little 'Country' in Country Club event seemed to be a big hit! Thank you to all who attended! If there are any special occasions or requests during these holidays, please let me know and we will do what we can to accommodate you. As always, it's my pleasure to serve as your chef.

Chef Robert Eaton

FROM THE GOLF COURSE,

We hope you enjoyed this year's golf season. Shortly after November 1, we will remove tee markers, bunker rakes, and ball washers from the golf course. Golfers are welcomed to continue playing.

Our goal now is to keep up with leaf removal. If/when we get a frozen layer in the soil, we will close the golf course.

Thank you,

Paul Sermersheim, Supt.

Danville Country Club

General Manager

Brock Burton

Chef

Robert Eaton

Director of Golf

Neil Moore

Course Superintendent

Paul Sermersheim

Social Media and Event Coordinator

Abby Muehl

Pool Manager

Paula Wolfe

Tennis Professional

Kathy Houpt

Board of Directors

President

Phil Muehl

Vice President

Eric Shore

Treasurer

David Henwood

Board Members

Tuck Meyer

Maruti Seth

Toni Towne

Suzi Wagner

FROM THE PRO SHOP,

We want to congratulate all our winners and thank all those who participated in our events. The golf season is not over, the days are just shorter, so don't winterize your clubs just yet!

Fall Member-Guest Scramble

October 16, 2021

1 st	Provost, Provost, Myers, Myers	-12	\$400
2 nd	White, White, O'Shaughnessy, Irle	-9	\$200
3 rd	Catlett, Catlett, Crawford, Kuchefski	-9	\$200

2021 Fall TNL

Final Results

1 st	Tom & Beth Chamberlain	57	\$150
1 st	Stevenson Harby & Nick Vinson	57	\$150
3 rd	Marilyn Mihm & Judy Myers	53	\$120
3 rd	Mason Stout & Bryant White	53	\$120
5 th	James & Angie Ridge	49	\$100
6 th	Gary Davis & John Kunze	47	\$80

DACC Oktoberfest

October 1st & 2nd, 2021

First Flight

1 st	Michael Jorgenson/Brett Irle	68-63=131
2 nd	Jason Pinnick/Phil Adams	66-66=132

Second Flight

1 st	Josh Blakey/Kenny Blakey	70-69=139
1 st	Eric Millis/Brock Burton	68-71=139

Third Flight

1 st	Eric Shore/Dean Shore	72-69=141
2 nd	Brad Weaver/Logan Weaver	71-73=144

Day One

John Bova/Josh Keith	3 on 16
Nick Catlett/Caleb McCloud	2 on 17

Day Two

Jason Woodworth/Garett Pabst	3 on 1
Eric Shore/Dean Shore	3 on 4
Michael Jorgenson/Brett Irle	3 on 7
John Bova/Josh Keith	3 on 14
John Bova/Josh Keith	2 on 18

Neil, Ryan & Staff

Reach Out to Us!

2718 Denmark Road

Danville, IL 61834

217-442-5213

info@golfdanvillecc.com

As the holiday season approaches, please consider the Danville Country Club as the host of your holiday parties!

Contact Abby or Brock to help you plan the perfect event!

abby.muehl@golfdanvillecc.com
brock.burton@golfdanvillecc.com

217-442-5213

FROM THE COURTS,

With all the fall-ish weather rolling in, the rain, leaves, and cold have led me to close the courts. We hope everyone had a great time using the courts this year!

See you next year,
Kathy Houpt

Welcome, welcome!

Please welcome our newest members!

Neal and Rose Asklund

Adam and Amanda Grimes

Troy and Renee Gabbard

Josh and Bethany Keith

DANVILLE COUNTRY
CLUB
EARLY BIRD
MEMBERSHIP SALE
BEGINS AUGUST
15th, 2021!

New Members – No Pay until
March 1st, 2022!

NEW to this year's
membership special is the use
of clubhouse lockers and full
use of the driving range.

Don't forget about our new
membership program! Reach
out to your friends and family
and let them know that the
Danville Country Club is the
place to be! More information
about membership can be
found on our website or by
calling the clubhouse. There is
something for everyone, come
join the fun!

Just a friendly reminder!

The Clubhouse will now be closed on Mondays and Tuesdays.

**If an event is scheduled for or wants to be held on a Tuesday, the Clubhouse will
be open for the event.**

217-442-5213

info@golfdanvillecc.com

**Danville Country Club
Euchre Club 2021**



 *It's Euchre Time* 

Fridays – 7:00 p.m.

October 8th & November 12th

Dinner starts at 5 p.m.

\$6 per player will go to payout

If you wish to play Euchre on November 12th, please email your reservation for the event and/or dinner to Abby at abby.muehl@golfdanvillecc.com Deadline to sign up - November 5th.

(more details to follow)

Save the Date!

More information about the President's Candlelight Dinner will be coming soon!

Danville Country Club's
President's Candlelight Dinner
December 4th—Starting at 6pm

More information to follow



Let's Jazz it Up!

Danville Country Club

Twist on Thanksgiving

Bring out your friends and family and enjoy great food while listening to live jazz music from the **Leon Lewis-Nicol Trio**

**NOVEMBER
24**
Wednesday

Food available at 6:30pm
Band starts at 7pm

Please RSVP by calling the Clubhouse (217) 442-5213 or emailing abby.muehl@golfdanvillecc.com

A Twist on Thanksgiving will be held November 24th and will feature food and live jazz music!

RSVPs appreciated by calling the Clubhouse or emailing abby.muehl@golfdanvillecc.com

We got the turkey; we just need you!
Join us Thanksgiving Day for a luncheon full of the favorites!
Please make your reservations so we can plan a great meal for you!
November 25th, 11am-2pm





November



Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
31 Halloween	1 2	3	4	5	6	
7	8 9	10 Italian Night	11	12 Euchre Night – 7pm	13	
14	15 16	17	18	19	20	
21	22 23	24 A Twist on Thanksgiving - 6:30pm	25 Thanksgiving Luncheon – 11am	26	27	
28	29 30	1	2	3	4	President's Candlelight Dinner 6pm